
History Project 
Our pupils have been learn-
ing about childhood over the 
past 50 years as part of our 
anniversary celebrations.  We 
will be putting up an exhibi-
tion at the end of May.   
If you were a past pupil of 
Kingsleigh Junior School or 
have a photo of you at Jun-
ior School and would like to 
share it, please send it to 
50years@kingsleighprimary.co.uk 
or to the school office email 
office@kingsleighprimary.co.uk. 
More details to follow. 
 

Year 6 Assembly Friday 
27th April 

This is open to all par-
ents/carers of year 6 pupils, 
doors open at 9am. 
 

Year Group Assemblies 
The following dates have 
been booked for Year Group 
Assemblies - 
Friday 18th May Year 1 
Friday 15th June Year 3 
Friday 22nd June Year 2 
Friday 29th June Reception 

Friday 6th July Year 5 
Friday 13th July Year 4 
Friday 20th July Year 6  
  (leavers  assembly) 

 
Year 5 and Year 2 Trips 

Both year 5 and year 2 pupils 
will be visiting Safewise 
(Streetwise) over the next 
few weeks. 
 

Area Forum Meeting 
We will be holding a local 
council forum meeting on 
Saturday 12th May from 
10am—12 noon.  Anyone 
can come along and find out 
what is happening in the lo-

cal area and speak to your 
ward Councillors. 
 

House Points 
The current totals for our eight 
Houses are: 
 
Red Kangaroos  9234 
Great White Sharks 9195 
Yellow Lions  9126 
Blue Bears  9060 
Orange Orangutans 8921 
Green Lizards  8903 
Purple Penguins  8855 
Black Mambas  8810 
 

Dates For Your Diary 
Kingsleigh Summer Fete will be 
on Friday 22nd June from the 
end of school until 5.30pm.   
Anyone who wants to run a 
stall please contact us via the 
office. 
More details to follow soon. 
 

Pre School Admissions 
Pre School is currently full and 
places for September are filling 
up very quickly.  If you would 
like to apply for a place in Sep-
tember, please collect an ad-
missions pack from the front 
office and return it as soon as 
possible to guarantee your 
place.  If you would like your 
child to start in January 2019, 
please also start thinking about 
applying early next term. 
 
Health, Wellness and Fitness 

Exhibition 
Please see the reverse of the 
newsletter for more details on 
a free health, wellness and fit-
ness exhibition being held at 
school. 
 

Kingsleigh Newsletter 

CONGRATULATIONS! 
The following pupils have re-
cently received these awards: 

 

POT OF GOLD 
Rhys  

Abdur  
Jasmine  
Maisie  
Conner  

 
POT OF GOLD 2 

Jayden  
Thomas-Riley  

Ellis  
Amelia  
Jamie  

Daisy-Mae  
Niyah 
Alexis  

 
RISING STAR AWARD 

Archie  
Ayat  
Eva  

Ayden  
Angel  
Aryan  

 
SUPERSTAR AWARD 

Leo  
Sa’eed  
Shanice  
Katlyn  

 
SHOOTING STAR AWARD 

Alice  
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Church Exhibition     - Tuesday 24th-Saturday 28th April 
Year 6 Assembly      - Friday 27th April 
Health, Wellness and Fitness Exhibition   - Wednesday 2nd May 7pm—9pm 
Area Forum Meeting     - Saturday 12th May 10am—12 noon 
Year 6 SATs      - Monday 14th-Friday 18th May 
Year 1 Assembly      - Friday 18th May  
Next Autism Coffee Morning    - Thursday 24th May 9.00am 
New Parents Reception September 2018   - Wednesday 6th June 
Year 3 Assembly      - Friday 15th June 
Year 2 Assembly      - Friday 22nd June 
Summer Fete      - Friday 22nd June  -After school until 5.30pm 
Reception Assembly     - Friday 29th June  
Year 5 Assembly      - Friday 6th July 
Year 4 Assembly      - Friday 13th July  

Term Dates 2018—2019 
  

Autumn Term 2018 
Monday 3rd September to Friday 21st December 2018 
Half term: Monday 22nd October to Friday 26th October 

2018 
  

Staff Inset Days:   
Monday 3rd and Tuesday 4th September 2018 

  
Spring Term 2019 

Monday 7th January to Friday 5th April 2019 
Half Term: Monday 18th to Friday 22nd February 2019 

  
Staff Inset Days:   

Monday 7th January 2019 
Monday 25th February 2019  

  
Summer Term 2018 

Tuesday 23rd April to Friday 19th July 2019 
Half Term: Monday 27th to Friday 31st May 2019 

  
Staff Inset Days:   

Tuesday 23rd April 2019 
Monday 3rd June 2019 

Term Dates 2017—2018 
 
 

Spring Term 2018 
Tuesday 2nd January to Thursday 29th March 2018 

Half Term: Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February 
2018 

 
Staff Inset Days:   

Monday 19th February 2018 (Trust INSET day) 
 

Summer Term 2018 
Monday 16th April to Friday 20th July 2018 

Half Term: Monday 28th May to Friday 1st June 2018 
 

Staff Inset Days:   
Monday 16th April 2018 
Monday 4th June 2018 

 
 
 

Autism Coffee Morning Dates 
Thursdays from 9.00-11.00am on- 

24th May, 21st June, 19th July 
Please contact the school office on 01202 

528893 to book your place or speak to 
Glynis and Alex at the school. 

Tips for Separating Parents 
Relate Bournemouth offer one-off 50 mi-
nute face to face sessions to support par-
ents during or post separation. With an ex-
perienced Counsellor/ Mediator, you will 
explore the cycle of loss and learn styles of 
parenting that are helpful for children dur-
ing and after separation. £55/ session, fully 
funded spaces available to low income fam-
ilies. 
To book, email office@relate-bournemouth.org.uk, call 
01202 311231 or visit www.relate-bournemouth.org.uk 
for further information. 

 

mailto:office@relate-bournemouth.org.uk
http://www.relate-bournemouth.org.uk

